OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FORM PTO-1595

RE

09-08-1998

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab sellings propert 10082288	30 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Koji KOMATSU (2)Hiroyuki ASANO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED 2. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? U. Yes. 04 No.	Internal Address: 8 1111111111111111111111111111111111
3. Nature of conveyance:	0.0
🗷 Assignment 🕒 Merger	Sheet Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
U. Security Agreement U. Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
U Olher	City:Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8500
Execution Date: July 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached7 U Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is July 10, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
DOCKET NO.: FUJR 15.281 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: <u>HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.</u>	7. Total lee (37 CFH 3.41)\$ 40 - 00
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	
	More Enclosed
/02/1 998 GBUCKETT 00000018 09141101 FC:581 40.00 DP	🗱 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5th Avenue	6. Deposit account number:
	08-1634
City: New York State:NY ZIP: 10118 Tel. No.: (212)643-5000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E HIS SPACE LU OK
the original document. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing	nation is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy of 8/27/98 Signature Date cover sheat, attachments, and document:

Washington, U.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Repellet No. EH36675336505 on 2) 1998 our unity 37 C.FR. 1.10. DV 10 10 20 2 REEL: 9422 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJR 15.281

for which				
for which				
(check one)	[X]	an application is	being filed concurrently	herewith,
	[]	an application for	r a Patent of the United :	States was filed on
	[]	and given Applic		
and WHERE		FUJITSU L		
				a 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki
shi, Ka	anag	awa 211-85	88 JAPAN	ASSIGNI , ASSIGNI , ASSIGNI , and under the said invention and the said application:
is desirous of	obtain	ing the entire righ	t, title and interest in, to	and under the said invention and the said application:
successors, le said United S which may be protection, in filed for said applications a Patent Laws international and all forms cates and des all extensions ASSIGN Official of an forms of ind	gal rep tates ag be gran cluding invent and the of the agreem of ind igns what renew OR aut y count ustrial	resentatives and a pplication and all ted thereon and g, without limitation in any countright to claim for United States, the ent or the domest ustrial property phich may be grantivals and reissues the thorizes and requitry or countries for property protection.	assigns, the entire right, to divisions, renewals and all reissues and extension, all applications for pury or countries foreign the same the priority rie International Conventicic laws of the country introduction, including, witted for said invention in thereof; tests the Commissioner foreign to the United Station on applications as a	assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and to a continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United Statistions thereof; and all applications for industrial proper patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter to the United States, together with the right to file suights derived from said United States application under to the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other which any such application is filed, as may be applicable thout limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification any country or countries foreign to the United States and Trademarks of the United States, and a lates, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE,
AND AS	SIGN	OR covenants and	l agrees that he has full	ith the terms of this instrument. right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and h
		-	y agreement in conflict b	
legal represer lawful papers do everything	ntatives , execu ; possib	and assigns, any ite all divisional, o	facts known respecting continuing, reissue and ASSIGNEE, its successor	will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successo said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and genera ors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enformations.
Full name of	sole or	first inventor	Koji KOMATSU	
Inventor's sig	nature	Troji	Komateu	Date July 10, 199
		a-shi, Osa		Citizenship Japanese
Post Office A	ddress	c/o FUJITS	SU KANSAI DIGITAI	L TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, 2-6, Shiromi 2-ch
				Dsaka 540-0001 JAPAN
Tull name of		joint inventor, if	any Hiroyuki	ASANO
Second Inven	accond	mature 2	firoyaki /	Csano Date July 10, 199
Decidence 1	Kawa:	saki-shi	Kanagawa Jana	an Citizenship Japanese
				1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
POST OTTICE A	.uui 655			i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN
			,	
	third in	oint inventor if an	ıv	
Full name of			• 1	
Third Invento	or's sign	nature		Date
Third Inventor Residence	or's sig	nature		DateCitizenship
Third Inventor Residence Post Office A	or's sign	nature		DateCitizenship